
Page 1 of 1 
 

Corrigendum on Domestic Tender Notification for the Procurement of a High-
Performance Computing (HPC) Cluster in the Department of Chemical 
Engineering dated 08/07/2025 

 
Date: 18/07/2025 
 
The following corrections are specified, referring to the original tender document: 
 

1. In the specifications of the master node, the storage point has been modified to the 
following: 
 
“Minimum 80 TB of usable space in a RAID 5 configuration, with a minimum of 4 TB 
space per disk, using 6 Gbps Enterprise SATA HDDs @ 7200 RPM.” 
 

2. In the specifications of the compute nodes, the storage point has been modified to 
the following: 

 
“2 TB Enterprise SATA HDD @ 7200 RPM  
  OR 
  1.9 TB Enterprise SSD (SATA or NVMe)” 

 
3. In the specifications of the primary/management interconnect switch, the speed 

should be 10 GigE instead of 1 GigE. Further, all nodes (master and compute) 
should have dual ports supporting 10 GigE Base-T transfer speed. 

 
4. In the terms and conditions, point 6 has been modified to the following: 
 

“Vendors must supply proof of: 
(i) one completed cluster installation in India with a minimum of 4 nodes either in 
the last two financial years or in the current financial year,  
OR 
 (ii) three active annual maintenance contracts (AMCs) of HPC systems with a 
minimum of 4 nodes.” 

 


